<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources** 

**HOBBS OCD** 

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

SEP 2 6 2014

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action													
						OPERATOR   Init				al Report	$\boxtimes$	Final Repor	
Name of Co			bert McNeil										
Address 60		Telephone No. (432) 230-0077											
Facility Nar	ne Prongh	Facility Type Central Booster Station											
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner									Lease N	lo. (API#)	30-02	5-32735	
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter B	Section 24	Township 19S	Range 32E	Feet from the 330	Nort	h/South Line North	Feet from the 1650	East/West Line County East Lea					
Latitude N 32.65220 ° Longitude W 103.71675°													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Rele		ed Water								Recovered 1300 bbls			
Source of Re 1x4 swedge	lease					Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and 11/20/09 11/20/09				Hour of Discovery			
Was Immedia	Was Immediate Notice Given?  ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						If YES, To Whom? Paul Evans – BLM, Maxey Brown - OCD						
By Whom?						Date and Hour 11/20/09 3:38 pm, 4:37 pm							
	Was a Watercourse Reached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A						
If a Watercou	ırse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.*	:									
N/A													
Describe Cau	Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
A 1x4 swedg	A 1x4 swedge broke off the discharge of the pump going to the Pronghorn well. Replaced with a heavy duty metal swedge.												
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tak	en.*									
pasture. Tetr	a Tech insp	ected site and	collected	produced water. The samples to define de with clean back	spills	extent. Soil tha	it exceeded RRA	L was re	emoved and	l hauled awa	y for p	proper	
regulations a public health should their or the environ	II operators or the envir operations h nment. In a	are required to ronment. The ave failed to a	o report ar acceptanc adequately OCD accep	is true and compled/or file certain rece of a C-141 repoint investigate and retaince of a C-141 received.	elease ort by t emedia	notifications ar he NMOCD mate contamination	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thr	ctive act eport" of eat to g	tions for rele does not reli round water	eases which leve the open s, surface wa	may e rator o iter, hu	ndanger f liability ıman health	
Signature:						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Printed Name	e: Ike Tavar	ez 4	lyon	r fu Cl		Approved by	District Supervis	•	luc				
Title: Senior Project Manager, P.G.						Approval Date: 1-26 1- Expiration			Date:				
E-mail Address: ike.tavarez@tetratech.com						Conditions of Approval:			Attached				
Date: 9/16/14 Phone: (432) 682-4559										IRP-3359			
* Attach Addi	tional She							229137					

## **HOBBS OCD**

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

SEP 2 6 2014

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

MT0 1416 943423 PT0 1416 943859

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

**Release Notification and Corrective Action** 

RECEIVED

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

					<b>OPERA</b>	ror		☐ Initial Report ☐ Final Report						
Name of Company COG OPERATING LLC						Contact Kanicia Carrillo								
Address 55			l, TX 79701		Telephone No. 432-685-4332									
Facility Name – Pronghorn SWD #1						Facility Type- Central booster station								
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner						Lease No. 30-025-32735								
LOCATION OF RELEASE														
Unit Letter								East/West Line   County						
В	24	195	32E	330	North		1650	East	Lea					
Latitude <u>32.65220</u> Longitude <u>103.71675</u>														
NATURE OF RELEASE														
Type of Relea						Volume of Release-1500 bbls Volume Recovered- 1300 bbls								
Source of Re	lease- 1x4 s	wedge				Date and Hour of Occurrence- 11/20/09 AM Date and Hour of Discovery					У			
Was Immedia	te Notice C	Given?	····			If YES, To Whom?								
			Yes 🗌	No Not Rec	juired	Paul Evans/ BLM, Maxey Brown/ OCD								
By Whom? I			1			Date and Hour 11/20/09 3:38pm, 4:37pm								
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
If a Watercou	rse was Im	nacted Descri	ibe Fully 3	•		<u> </u>			<del></del>					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*														
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*  A 1x4 swedge broke off the discharge of the pump going to the Pronghorn well. Replaced with a heavy duty metal swedge.														
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*  About 25% of the battery pad was covered with produced water. The majority of the produced water went off location south of the battery into the pasture.  Tetra Tech will sample the spill site area to delineate any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD/BLM for your approval prior to any significant remediation work.														
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.														
							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature:						Approved by District Supervisor:								
Printed Name: Kanicia Carrillo														
						Approval Date: 9-25-14 Expiration Date:								
E-mail Address: kcarrillo@conchoresources.com						Conditions of Approval: Attaches			Attached					
Date: 11/2	25/09		Phone: 4	32-685-4332		5.79	e Sypla 1 mg	٠.		t		359	)	
Date: 11/25/09 Phone: 432-685-4332 5: Te 5 gple 1 mg m.  Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary  Both & mule cur  as pre 1 m oco gente.						<del></del>	1RP-3359							
						as p	n Amocogu	dy,		h.	701	426	94343	